ResponsibleSteel™ Certified Site

Responsible Steel™

CERTIFIED SITE

Certificate code: **KLN00001105/7217580**

Presented to

voestalpine Stahl GmbH

SITE NAME AND ADDRESS

voestalpine Stahl GmbH voestalpine Giesserei Linz GmbH voestalpine Grobblech GmbH voestalpine Steel & Service Center GmbH

CLIENT NAME AND ADDRESS

voestalpine Stahl GmbH Voestalpine-Straße 3 Postfach 3 Linz 4020 Austria

Version of the ResponsibleSteel Standard and Assurance Manual that the site was audited against

ResponsibleSteel Standard version 2.1
ResponsibleSteel Assurance Manual version 2.1

ISSUE DATE

February 19th 2025

EXPIRY DATE

October 6th 2027

NEXT SCHEDULED AUDIT

February 2026

CERTIFIED SINCE

October 7th 2021

CERTIFICATION SCOPE

Design and development, production and sale of coke, hot metal, crude steel, sinter, hot-rolled sheet and strip, cold-rolled sheet and strip, coated sheet and strip, non -oriented electrical steel, ferric oxide, ferrous sulfate. metallurgical by-products, heavy plates, cut steel strips, steel blanks and steel castings including services as: Rail transportation, roadway transportation and shipping services, Energy-/ process media supply (power, water, steam, gas), plant maintenance and engineering, testing technology & analyses

Any facilities and associated activities that are directly related to steel making or processing, that are on-site or near the site and that have not been included in the certification scope or audit scope

Facilities and associated activities that are directly related but are not included in the certification scope: voestalpine automotive components Linz GmbH; voestalpine Stahl GmbH Site Steyrling: (Mining limestone)

CERTIFICATION BODY

1 Trinity Park Bickenhill Lane Birmingham B37 7ES United Kingdom



AUTHORISED CERTIFICATION BODY SIGNATURE

Jurgen van Dueren – den Hollander, Global Operation Manager Global Operation Manager, Management System Solutions

ResponsibleSteel™, 755 Hunter Street, Newcastle West NSW 2303, Australia

Validity of this certificate is subject to continued conformity with the applicable ResponsibleSteel Standard and can be verified at www.responsiblesteel.org

This certificate does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is ResponsibleSteel certified. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required ResponsibleSteel claim is clearly stated on sales and delivery documents.



ResponsibleSteel™ Certified Site



Annex

voestalpine Stahl GmbH

SITES AND FACILITIES COVERED BY THE CERTIFICATE

voestalpine Stahl GmbH:

Slab production: coking plant, sintering plant, blast furnaces, steel plant

Coil production: hot rolling mill, cold rolling mills, continuous annealing lines, electro galvanizing line, hot dip galvanizing lines, organic coating line; inspection lines

voestalpine Giesserei Linz GmbH: manufacture of high-quality castings

voestalpine Grobblech GmbH: heavy plate rolling mill, finishing line, head and dishes-end production, clad production voestalpine Steel & Service Center GmbH: slitting lines, cut-to-lenght lines, multi-blanking line, cut shape facilities

SUPPORT FUNCTIONS THAT CONTRIBUTED TO THE AUDIT

Shared Services Steel Division:

voestalpine Stahl GmbH / Technischer Service und Energie, voestalpine Straße 3, 4020 Linz, Austria

Logistik Service GmbH, Lunzerstraße 41, 4031 Linz, Austria

voestalpine Standortservice GmbH, voestalpine Straße 3, 4020 Linz, Austria

vivo Mitarbeiter-Service GmbH, Stahlstraße 33, 4031 Linz, Austria

Shared Services Holding:

voestalpine Rohstoffbeschaffungs GmbH, Stahlstraße 21, 4020 Linz, Austria

voestalpine HR Services GmbH, Stahlstraße 30, 4031 Linz, Austria

voestalpine Insurance Broker GmbH, Stahlstraße 14, 4020 Linz, Austria

ResponsibleSteel™, 755 Hunter Street, Newcastle West NSW 2303, Australia

Validity of this certificate is subject to continued conformity with the applicable ResponsibleSteel Standard and can be verified at www.responsiblesteel.org

This certificate does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is ResponsibleSteel certified. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required ResponsibleSteel claim is clearly stated on sales and delivery documents.

